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Sr. 
No.

Division
Target 

(PWL+Awaas 
06.01.2023 07.01.2023

Daily_Achievem
ent

Remaining

1 AMRAVATI DIV. 275539 265026 269523 4497 6016

2 PUNE DIV. 131227 125056 129245 4189 1982
3 NAGPUR DIV. 293161 286591 289855 3264 3306

4 AURANGABAD DIV. 238959 231103 233901 2798 5058

5 NASHIK DIV. 415504 407478 409117 1639 6387

6 KONKAN DIV. 69681 69032 69174 142 507
Total 1424071 1384286 1400815 16529 23256



Sr. 
No.

District
Target 

(PWL+Awaas 
06.01.2023 07.01.2023

Daily_Achievem
ent

Remaining

1 AMRAVATI 95734 91031 93405 2374 2329
2 SOLAPUR 52621 49871 51811 1940 810
3 PUNE 22172 19566 21307 1741 865
4 AKOLA 49125 46579 47955 1376 1170
5 GONDIA 96423 94389 95220 831 1203
6 DHULE 64824 63723 64536 813 288
7 JALNA 24132 22821 23563 742 569
8 HINGOLI 18123 16662 17348 686 775
9 NAGPUR 37447 36379 37053 674 394

10 NANDED 69718 67561 68209 648 1509
11 BHANDARA 65442 63991 64596 605 846
12 WARDHA 18676 17738 18281 543 395
13 CHANDRAPUR 43601 42713 43201 488 400
14 SANGLI 22665 22036 22507 471 158
15 YAVATMAL 65432 63595 64026 431 1406
16 NASHIK 89744 88156 88549 393 1195
17 BULDHANA 44831 43582 43860 278 971
18 JALGAON 80121 79126 79383 257 738
19 PARBHANI 19143 18745 18968 223 175
20 OSMANABAD 14651 13834 14050 216 601
21 BEED 35369 34270 34453 183 916
22 GADCHIROLI 31572 31381 31504 123 68
23 NANDURBAR 119193 115048 115154 106 4039
24 LATUR 20881 20667 20767 100 114
25 AHMEDNAGAR 61622 61425 61495 70 127
26 THANE 9614 9343 9402 59 212
27 WASHIM 20417 20239 20277 38 140
28 KOLHAPUR 17892 17734 17771 37 121
29 PALGHAR 34929 34880 34909 29 20
30 RAIGAD 9881 9751 9780 29 101
31 SINDHUDURG 5295 5117 5132 15 163
32 RATNAGIRI 9962 9941 9951 10 11
33 AURANGABAD 36942 36543 36543 0 399
34 SATARA 15877 15849 15849 0 28

Total 1424071 1384286 1400815 16529 23256



Sr. 
No.

Division Sanction 06.01.2023 07.01.2023
Daily_Achievem

ent
Remaining

1 NASHIK DIV. 409117 295326 295657 331 113460

2 AURANGABAD DIV. 233901 114057 114160 103 119741

3 AMRAVATI DIV. 269523 162091 162193 102 107330

4 NAGPUR DIV. 289855 213031 213126 95 76729

5 PUNE DIV. 129245 79633 79672 39 49573
6 KONKAN DIV. 69174 50079 50103 24 19071

Total 1400815 914217 914911 694 485904



Sr. 
No.

District Sanction 06.01.2023 07.01.2023
Daily_Achievem

ent
Remaining

1 AHMEDNAGAR 61495 41925 42119 194 19376
2 DHULE 64536 45378 45442 64 19094
3 JALGAON 79383 51968 52017 49 27366
4 GONDIA 95220 78692 78731 39 16489
5 NANDED 68209 34898 34937 39 33272
6 AMRAVATI 93405 62992 63022 30 30383
7 BULDHANA 43860 21841 21870 29 21990
8 GADCHIROLI 31504 20669 20690 21 10814
9 NASHIK 88549 69079 69100 21 19449

10 AURANGABAD 36543 19971 19991 20 16552
11 BHANDARA 64596 45461 45478 17 19118
12 AKOLA 47955 33756 33772 16 14183
13 WASHIM 20277 8286 8301 15 11976
14 HINGOLI 17348 9552 9565 13 7783
15 PARBHANI 18968 6544 6557 13 12411
16 CHANDRAPUR 43201 27240 27252 12 15949
17 YAVATMAL 64026 35216 35228 12 28798
18 SOLAPUR 51811 30713 30724 11 21087
19 KOLHAPUR 17771 12431 12441 10 5330
20 PALGHAR 34909 25130 25140 10 9769
21 LATUR 20767 9047 9056 9 11711
22 SANGLI 22507 13871 13879 8 8628
23 SATARA 15849 9698 9706 8 6143
24 RATNAGIRI 9951 6406 6413 7 3538
25 BEED 34453 16943 16948 5 17505
26 NAGPUR 37053 28197 28201 4 8852
27 RAIGAD 9780 8260 8264 4 1516
28 NANDURBAR 115154 86976 86979 3 28175
29 THANE 9402 6552 6555 3 2847
30 JALNA 23563 11789 11791 2 11772
31 OSMANABAD 14050 5313 5315 2 8735
32 PUNE 21307 12920 12922 2 8385
33 WARDHA 18281 12772 12774 2 5507
34 SINDHUDURG 5132 3731 3731 0 1401

Total 1400815 914217 914911 694 485904



Sr. 
No.

Division Target 06.01.2023 07.01.2023
Daily_Achievem

ent
Remaining

1 NAGPUR DIV. 101508 84989 85006 18 16502

2 AMRAVATI DIV. 98819 88296 88307 11 10512

3 AURANGABAD DIV. 183406 145250 145257 7 38149

4 KONKAN DIV. 31165 27728 27734 6 3431

5 PUNE DIV. 63520 62815 62815 0 705

6 NASHIK DIV. 118890 107301 107300 0 11590

Total 597308 516379 516419 42 80889



Sr. 
No.

District Target 06.01.2023 07.01.2023
Daily_Achievem

ent
Remaining

1 WARDHA 11455 10517 10529 12 926
2 BULDHANA 20373 19775 19784 9 589
3 JALNA 19978 18396 18403 7 1575
4 GONDIA 13723 11613 11617 4 2106
5 RAIGAD 5906 5648 5652 4 254
6 AMRAVATI 20930 18204 18206 2 2724
7 GADCHIROLI 16734 14037 14039 2 2695
8 THANE 5035 4624 4626 2 409
9 AHMEDNAGAR 33014 32383 32383 0 631

10 AKOLA 20522 16167 16167 0 4355
11 AURANGABAD 25063 18973 18973 0 6090
12 BEED 26562 23528 23528 0 3034
13 BHANDARA 17590 15093 15093 0 2497
14 DHULE 18750 16691 16691 0 2059
15 HINGOLI 18298 12536 12536 0 5762
16 KOLHAPUR 12565 12528 12528 0 37
17 LATUR 27100 23591 23591 0 3509
18 NAGPUR 11291 10538 10538 0 753
19 NANDED 23768 16436 16436 0 7332
20 NANDURBAR 18578 13962 13962 0 4616
21 NASHIK 25067 22247 22247 0 2820
22 OSMANABAD 24853 15708 15708 0 9145
23 PALGHAR 11017 8711 8711 0 2306
24 PARBHANI 17784 16082 16082 0 1702
25 PUNE 12858 12740 12740 0 118
26 RATNAGIRI 7076 6644 6644 0 432
27 SANGLI 8732 8571 8571 0 161
28 SATARA 10647 10569 10569 0 78
29 SINDHUDURG 2131 2101 2101 0 30
30 SOLAPUR 18718 18407 18407 0 311
31 WASHIM 10441 9959 9959 0 482
32 YAVATMAL 26553 24191 24191 0 2362
33 CHANDRAPUR 30715 23191 23190 -1 7525
34 JALGAON 23481 22018 22017 -1 1464

Total 597308 516379 516419 42 80889



Sr. 
No.

Division Sanction 06.01.2023 07.01.2023
Daily_Achievem

ent
Remaining

1 NASHIK DIV. 107300 80828 80919 91 26381

2 NAGPUR DIV. 85006 64134 64169 35 20837

3 AURANGABAD DIV. 145257 93787 93818 31 51439

4 AMRAVATI DIV. 88307 57755 57783 28 30524

5 PUNE DIV. 62815 49139 49156 17 13659

6 KONKAN DIV. 27734 21816 21825 9 5909

Total 516419 367459 367670 211 148749



Sr. 
No.

District Sanction 06.01.2023 07.01.2023
Daily_Achievem

ent
Remaining

1 AHMEDNAGAR 32383 25688 25730 42 6653
2 JALGAON 22017 16198 16224 26 5793
3 GADCHIROLI 14039 9596 9610 14 4429
4 BULDHANA 19784 11568 11578 10 8206
5 DHULE 16691 12015 12025 10 4666
6 AMRAVATI 18206 12741 12749 8 5457
7 GONDIA 11617 8852 8860 8 2757
8 NASHIK 22247 17241 17248 7 4999
9 YAVATMAL 24191 16163 16170 7 8021

10 AURANGABAD 18973 13772 13778 6 5195
11 LATUR 23591 16482 16488 6 7103
12 NANDURBAR 13962 9686 9692 6 4270
13 PALGHAR 8711 6622 6628 6 2083
14 CHANDRAPUR 23190 17276 17281 5 5909
15 HINGOLI 12536 8616 8621 5 3915
16 KOLHAPUR 12528 10276 10281 5 2247
17 PARBHANI 16082 12798 12803 5 3279
18 SATARA 10569 8874 8879 5 1690
19 BEED 23528 12769 12773 4 10755
20 NAGPUR 10538 8667 8671 4 1867
21 SOLAPUR 18407 14144 14148 4 4259
22 AKOLA 16167 11173 11176 3 4991
23 NANDED 16436 10938 10941 3 5495
24 SANGLI 8571 6484 6487 3 2084
25 BHANDARA 15093 11955 11957 2 3136
26 RAIGAD 5652 4239 4241 2 1411
27 WARDHA 10529 7788 7790 2 2739
28 JALNA 18403 8859 8860 1 9543
29 OSMANABAD 15708 9553 9554 1 6154
30 RATNAGIRI 6644 5655 5656 1 988
31 PUNE 12740 9361 9361 0 3379
32 SINDHUDURG 2101 1766 1766 0 335
33 THANE 4626 3534 3534 0 1092
34 WASHIM 9959 6110 6110 0 3849

Total 516419 367459 367670 211 148749


